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2000 All-Ohio Intercollegiate Cross Country Championships 

Men's Team Scores 

1. Kent State 
2 10 15 16 30 (50) (100) = 73 

2. Malone College 
6 13 18 21 33 (45) (53) = 91 

3. Bowling Green 
3 8 25 28 40 (84) (135) = 104 

4. Cedarville University 
5 12 35 38 46 (74) (103) =- 136 

5. Youngstown State University 
14 29 34 39 44 (82) (92) = 160 

6. Cincinnati 
1 7 27 57 94 (129) (170) = 186 

7. Kenyon College 
9 11 32 51 113 (160) (169) = 216 

8. Ohio State University 
23 42 55 63 134 (154) (177) = 317 

9. Heidelberg College 
20 26 67 93 122 (192) = 328 

10. Xavier University 
31 59 71 83 88 (151) (174) = 332 

11. Dayton 
17 54 87 91 106 (109) (165) = 355 

12. Akron 
4 36 89 102 137 (184) = 368 

13. Wright State University 
19 66 72 80 147 (163) (203) = 384 

14. Wooster 
41 48 101 108 136 (213) = 434 

15. Wilmington College 
56 65 75 123 124 (157) (200) = 443 

16. Baldwin-Wallace College 
24 79 97 119 132 (133) = 451 

17. Otterbein College 
43 70 85 114 148 (162) (214) = 460 

18. Denison 
22 76 78 110 180 (199) = 466 

19. Ohio University 
47 64 96 130 138 (143) (216) = 475 

20. Walsh University 
49 58 69 167 188 (205) (227) = 531 

21. University Rio Grande 
37 112 120 126 140 (183) (194) = 535 

22. University Of Toledo 
60 95 117 128 139 (152) (195) = 539 

23. Ohio Northern University 
62 98 118 127 141 ( 153) (.159) = 546 

24. Mount Union 
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68 73 104 164 175 (178) (211) = 584 
25. Findlay 

52 86 121 155 202 (215) (222) = 616 
26. Cuyahoga Community 

61 111 144 161 172 (181) (223) = 649 
27. Case Western Reserve 

105 115 116 150 171 (185) (191) = 657 
28. Oberlin College 

77 131 168 173 210 (219) (232) = 759 
29. Muskingum College 

125 146 149 196 204 (221) (226) = 820 
30. Tiffin University 

81 156 179 182 229 (233) 827 
31. John Carroll 

99 107 206 207 209 (220) = 828 
32. Wittenberg 

90 158 189 190 224 = 851 
33. Ohio Wesleyan 

145 166 176 186 198 (208) (225) = 871 
34. Hiram College 

142 193 201 212 230 = 978 
35. Capital University 

187 217 228 234 236 = 1102 
36. Defiance College 

197 218 231 235 237 = 1118 

Men's Division I 

1. Kent State 
2 7 9 10 18 (27) (50) = 46 

2. Bowling Green 
3 6 14 16 23 (41) (59) = 62 

3. Youngstown State University 
8 17 20 22 25 (39) (46) = 92 

4. Cincinnati 
1 5 15 30 47 ( 56) ( 70) = 98 

5. Ohio State University 
13 24 29 33 58 (67) (72) = 157 

6. Xavier University 
19 31 36 40 43 ( 65) (71) = 169 

7. Dayton 
11 28 42 45 52 (53) (69) = 178 

8. Akron 
4 21 44 51 60 (73) = 180 

9. Wright State University 
12 35 37 38 64 ( 68) (75) = 186 

10. Ohio University 
26 34 49 57 61 ( 63) (76) 227 

11. University Of Toledo 
32 48 54 55 62 ( 66) (74) = 251 

Men's Division II/NAIA 

1. Malone College 
2 4 5 6 7 (11) (15) = 24 

2. Cedarville University 
1 3 8 10 12 ( 18) (21) = 34 

3. University Rio Grande 
9 22 23 25 26 (32) (34) = 105 

4. Walsh University 
13 16 17 29 33 (36) (39) = 108 

5. Findlay 
14 20 24 27 35 (37) (38) = 120 
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6. Tiffin University 
19 28 30 31 40 (41) 148 

Men's Division III 

1. 

2. 

3. 

3. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

15. 

16. 

17. 

18. 

Kenyon College 
1 2 7 11 36 (62) (67) 

Heidelberg College 
3 6 15 26 42 (80) 

Wooster 
8 10 30 34 50 (96) = 

Wilmington College 
12 14 19 43 44 (59) (86) 

Otterbein College 
9 17 24 37 55 (63) (97) 

Baldwin-Wallace College 
5 23 27 41 48 (49) = 

Denison 
4 20 22 35 73 (85) 

Ohio Northern University 
13 28 40 46 51 (58) (61) 

Mount Union 
16 18 31 64 70 (72) (94) 

Case Western Reserve 
32 38 39 57 68 (74) (79) 

Oberlin College 
21 47 66 69 93 (100) (109) = 

Muskingum College 
45 54 56 82 88 (102) (105) 

John Carroll 
29 33 89 90 92 (101) = 

Wittenberg 
25 60 77 78 103 

Ohio Wesleyan 
53 65 71 75 84 (91) (104) 

Hiram College 
52 81 87 95 107 

Capital University 
76 98 106 110 112 

Defiance College 
83 99 108 111 113 = 

2000 Schedule and Results 
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2000 All-Ohio Intercollegiate Cross Country Championships 
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Men's Individual Results 

PLACE NAME 

1 Chris Reis 
2 Karoly Bozan 
3 Tom Kutter 
4 Rob Murray 
5 Sergio Reyes 
6 Dave Leonard 
7 Vincent Fries 
8 Robert Glatz 
9 Vince Evener 

10 James Sjostrom 
11 Ben Hildebrand 
12 Jody Fox 
13 Nate Bail 
14 Brian Laraway 
15 Bob Antonucci 
16 George Curran 
17 Kevin Tscholl 
18 Mark Rotich 
19 Justin Ross 
20 Aaron Hay 
21 Dave Gramlich 
22 Brock Babcock 
23 Eric Ott 
24 Josh Folger 
25 Tim Budic 
26 Paul Niedwiecki 
27 Nate Gibson 
28 Farris Sheikh 
29 Dave Larson 
30 Jeremy Rhiehm 
31 Kurt Ward 
32 Josh Masters 
33 Cary Snyder 
34 Ryan Mol 
35 Matt Paullin 
36 Steve Wakefield 
37 Phil Kochik 
38 Michael Hendershot 
39 Ken Loescher 
40 Adam Belmonte 
41 Austin Chapin 
42 Nick Chlorian 
43 John Poray 
44 Luke Peters 
45 Jeri Hull 

SCHOOL 

Cincinnati 
Kent State 
Bowling Green 
Akron 
Cedarville University 
Malone College 
Cincinnati 
Bowling Green 
Kenyon College 
Kent State 
Kenyon College 
Cedarville University 
Malone College 
Youngstown State University 
Kent State 
Kent State 
Dayton 
Malone College 
Wright State University 
Heidelberg College 
Malone College 
Denison 
Miami 
Ohio State University 
Baldwin-Wallace College 
Bowling Green 
Heidelberg College 
Cincinnati 
Bowling Green 
Youngstown State University 
Kent State 
Xavier University 
Kenyon College 
Malone College 
Youngstown State University 
Cedarville University 
Akron 
University Rio Grande 
Cedarville University 
Youngstown State University 
Bowling Green 
Wooster 
Ohio State University 
Otterbein College 
Youngstown State University 

CLASS 

Sophomore 
Senior 
Junior 
Senior 
Junior 
Senior 
Junior 
Junior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Junior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Freshman 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 

Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Freshman 
Senior 
Senior 
Junior 
Senior 
Junior 
Junior 
Senior 

Freshman 
Senior 

TIME 
======= 

25:46 
26:03 
26:12 
26:18 
26:19 
26:21 
26:23 
26:27 
26:31 
26:37 
26:41 
26:42 
26:42 
26:49 
26:55 
26:57 
26:57 
27:02 
27:06 
27:07 
27:07 
27:07 
27:08 
27:09 
27:12 
27:15 
27:18 
27:20 
27:22 
27:25 
27:26 
27:27 
27:27 
27:28 
27:28 
27:29 
27:30 
27:31 
27:31 
27:32 
27:34 
27:35 
27:37 
27:39 
27:40 
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46 Jacob Fetzer 
47 Dan Plaatje 
48 Mickey Martin 
49 Marty Coppolla 
50 Paul Vincent 
51 David Kelly 
52 Matt Cabrera 
53 Jason Pitney 
54 Eric Hodgeson 
55 Michael Becht 
56 John Pacak 
57 Eric Neuhaus 
58 Jacob Armentrout 
59 John Soehmlem 
60 Randy Dubliakr 
61 Nate Ontrop 
62 Rick Bement 
63 Jon Kocinski 
64 Anthony Sacco 
65 Brandon Grinnis 
66 Derrick Jackson 
67 Matt Miller 
68 Todd Gerwig 
69 Mark Prejsnar 
70 Pete Quilligan 
71 Kenny Dunbar 
72 Matt Graham 
73 Kevin Paisley 
74 Bryan Less 
75 Alan Bruder 
76 Matt Ryan 
77 Matt Burgdorf 
78 David Bevacqua 
79 Chris Lightle 
80 Brad Geletka 
81 Robert Sheridan 
82 Eric Hamner 
83 Matt Schaffner 
84 Tyler Cross 
85 Kreg Hatfield 
86 Jason Kessler 
87 Barnabus Yego 
88 Shaun Westfall 
89 Mike Chapman 
90 Nick Banaszak 
91 Jake Magier 
92 Nick Dewald 
93 Michael Eble 
94 Sean Voorhies 
95 Jake Bibb 
96 Pete Brawn 
97 Luke Mortensen 
98 Steve Krajenski 
99 Matt Gittermann 

100 Dan Hemmelgarn 
101 Matthew Hils 
102 Joe Eshelman 
103 Gabe Thompson 
104 Tyler Bloom 
105 Eddie Nehus 
106 Joe Eby 
107 Matt Finnerty 
108 Tim Mulligan 
109 Brad Hull 
110 Jared Rhode 

Malone College 
Cedarville University 
Ohio University 
Wooster 
Walsh University 
Kent State 
Kenyon College 
Findlay 
Malone College 
Dayton 
Ohio State University 
Wilmington College 
Cincinnati 
Walsh University 
Xavier University 
University Of Toledo 
Cuyahoga Community 
Ohio Northern University 
Ohio State University 
Ohio University 
Wilmington College 
Wright State University 
Heidelberg College 
Mount Union 
Walsh University 
Otterbein College 
Xavier University 
Wright State University 
Mount Union 
Cedarville University 
Wilmington College 
Denison 
Oberlin College 
Denison 

-=-

Baldwin-Wallace College 
Wright State University 
Tiffin University 
Youngstown State University 
Xavier University 
Bowling Green 
Otterbein College 
Findlay 
Dayton 
Miami 
Xavier University 
Akron 
Wittenberg 
Dayton 
Youngstown State University 
Heidelberg College 
Cincinnati 
University Of Toledo 
Ohio University 
Baldwin-Wallace College 
Ohio Northern University 
John Carroll 
Kent State 
Wooster 
Akron 
Cedarville University 
Mount Union 
Case Western Reserve 
Dayton 
John Carroll 
Wooster 
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Senior 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Freshman 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Senior 

Senior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Junior 

Sophomore 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Junior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Senior 
Junior 
Senior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Freshman 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 

27:41 
27:42 
27:43 
27:43 
27 : 45 
27:47 
27:48 
27:48 
27:51 
27:51 
27:53 
27:54 
27:55 
27:56 
27:57 
27:57 
27:59 
27:59 
28:00 
28:02 
28:03 
28:04 
28:04 
28:05 
28:06 
28:07 
28:08 
28:08 
28:09 
28:09 
28:10 
28:12 
28:12 
28:14 
28:15 
28:16 
28:16 
28:17 
28:19 
28:20 
28:21 
28:21 
28:21 
28:21 
28:22 
28:22 
28:23 
28 ': 23 
28:24 
28:27 
28:27 
28:27 
28:27 
28:28 
28:29 
28:30 
28:31 
28:32 
28:32 
28:33 
28:33 
28:35 
28:36 
28:38 
28:38 
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111 Ryan Lawson 
112 Nathan Aichele 
113 Tom Dickinson 
114 Joshua Fogle 
115 Rob Pas·smore 
116 Matt Heizman 
117 Ben Johnson 
118 Joe Reed 
119 Nrad Miller 
120 Phil Rader 
121 Jason Ream 
122 Matthew Boyles 
123 Brian Meinardi 
124 Jeremy Dreger 
125 Greg Starks 
126 Jason Rose 
127 Dan Forbes 
128 Derick Reynolds 
129 Ken Cooper 
130 Josh Morris 
131 Joe Rakoczy 
132 Geoff Dew 
13 3 Adam Greeney 
134 Mike Miklavcic 
135 Nick Styn 
136 Nate Hutchinson 
137 Brian O'Donnell 
138 Brendan Callahan 
13 9 Wes Parker 
140 Justin Kempe 
141 Orin Hemminger 
142 Scott McNutt 
143 Vince Barrows 
144 Don Beesing 
145 Jesse Yun 
146 Ryan Knight 
147 Marty Adams 
148 Ryan Orahood 
149 Scott Will 
150 Matt Suttle 
151 Dustin Whitehair 
152 Andrew Jones 
153 Greg Dickman 
154 Ed Dargay 
155 Brian Yates 
156 Rj Dorazil 
157 Tim Burfield 
158 Matt Jankura 
159 Quentin Cox 
160 Dave Hyde 
161 Jed Tuten 
162 Curt Schoenmerr 
163 Eric Koppert 
164 Chris Morrison 
165 Aaron MacK 
166 Eric Rousch 
167 Dave Benson 
168 Wesley Galamb 
169 Trevor Warren 
170 Mike Nelson 
171 Hans Petersen 
172 Scott Selby 
173 Mike Hansen 
174 Branton Boehm 
175 Ryan Henton 

Dayton 
Denison 
Cuyahoga Community 
University Rio Grande 
Kenyon College 
Otterbein College 
Case Western Reserve 
Case Western Reserve 
University Of Toledo 
Ohio Northern University 
Baldwin-Wallace College 
University Rio Grande 
Findlay 
Heidelberg College 
Wilmington College 
Wilmington College 
Muskingum College 
University Rio Grande 
Ohio Northern University 
University Of Toledo 
Cincinnati 
Ohio University 
Oberlin College 
Baldwin-Wallace College 
Baldwin-Wallace College 
Ohio State University 
Bowling Green 
Wooster 
Akron 
Ohio University 
University Of Toledo 
University Rio Grande 
Ohio Northern University 
Hiram College 
Ohio University 
Cuyahoga Community 
Ohio Wesleyan 
Muskingum College 
Wright State University 
Otterbein College 
Muskingum College 
Case Western Reserve 
Xavier University 
University Of Toledo 
Ohio Northern University 
Ohio State University 
Findlay 
Tiffin University 
Wilmington College 
Wittenberg 
Ohio Northern University 
Bluffton College 
Kenyon College 
Cuyahoga Community 
Otterbein College 
Wright State University 
Mount Union 
Dayton 
Ohio Wesleyan 
Walsh University 
Oberlin College 
Kenyon College 
Cincinnati 
Case Western Reserve 
Cuyahoga Community 
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Senior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Junior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Junior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Senior 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Senior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Senior 
Senior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Junior 

Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Junior 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Senior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Junior 
Senior 

Senior 
Senior 
Junior 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Junior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Senior 
Freshman 
Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 

28:40 
28:40 
28:41 
28:42 
28:44 
28:44 
28:44 
28:44 
28:45 
28:45 
28:46 
28:46 
28:47 
28:49 
28:49 
28:50 
28:51 
28:51 
28:51 
28:53 
28:55 
28:56 
28:57 
28:58 
28:59 
29:01 
29:03 
29:04 
29:05 
29:05 
29:05 
29:06 
29:08 
29:08 
29:08 
29:09 
29:09 
29:09 
29:13 
29:14 
29:16 
29:17 
29:20 
29:21 
29:22 
29:23 
29:24 
29:24 
29:26 
29:26 
29:27 
29:27 
29:28 
29:28 
29:29 
29:30 
29:34 
29:35 
29:38 
29:39 
29:39 
29:41 
29:42 
29:43 
29:43 
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176 Erik Ludlow 
177 Keith Crawford 
178 Kyle Bair 
179 Jake MacKan 
180 John Warner 
181 Robbie Youtz 
182 Kevin Grimes 
183 Tyler Pensyl 
184 Carl Eaton 
185 Gil Brosky 
186 Tim Sykes 
187 Josh Coleman 
188 Nate Kundtz 
189 Jeff Beaudry 
190 Zach Kallenbach 
191 Jason Fugitt 
192 Luke Clarkson 
193 Tim Damonpoulos 
194 Greg Ferreri 
195 Jason Maus 
196 Joey Ortiz 
197 David Kerns 
198 Chad Ronyetz 
199 Aaron Caunter 
200 Josh Miller 
201 Andrew Roynestad 
202 Craig Claussen 
203 Chris Lundquist 
204 Michael Kennedy 
205 Josh Kastel 
206 Jack Bruhn 
207 Lee Dimmerling 
208 Chris Wise 
209 Jeremy Olson 
210 John Morris 
211 Steve Barga 
212 Patrick Woltman 
213 Matt Mead 
214 Corey Klein 
215 Dan Schwartz 
216 Ryan Montgomery 
217 Joe Moosbrugger 
218 Patrick Wynne 
219 Ben Gadfield 
220 Brent Nenadal 
221 Eric Hess 
222 Aaron Apter 
223 Ryan Burgei 
224 Mike Severino 
225 Benjamin Croft 
226 Kris Kreinbihl 
227 Matt Hammer 
228 Brian Bardwell 
229 Alan Gustafson 
230 Daniel Estrada 
231 Steve Sherer 
232 Rob Strong 
233 Josh Barkeloo 
234 Rob Bailey 
235 Scott Waggoner 
236 Jared Walker 
237 John Millet 
238 Andrew Saunders 
239 Jeremy Gaub 
240 Colin Miller 

Oberlin College 
Xavier University 
Mount Union 
Ohio Wesleyan 
Ohio State University 
Mount Union 
Tiffin University 
Denison 
Cuyahoga Community 
Tiffin University 
University Rio Grande 
Akron 
Case Western Reserve 
Ohio Wesleyan 
Capital University 
Walsh University 
Wittenberg 
Wittenberg 
Case Western Reserve 
Heidelberg College 
Hiram College 
University Rio Grande 
University Of Toledo 
Muskingum College 
Defiance College 
Ohio Wesleyan 
Denison 
Wilmington College 
Hiram College 
Findlay 
Wright State University 
Muskingum College 
Walsh University 
Bluffton College 
John Carroll 
Bluffton College 
John Carroll 
Ohio Wesleyan 
John Carroll 
Oberlin College 
Mount Union 
Hiram College 
Wooster 
Otterbein College 
Findlay 
Ohio University 
Capital University 
Defiance College 
Oberlin College 
John Carroll 
Muskingum College 
Findlay 
Cuyahoga Community 
Wittenberg 
Ohio Wesleyan 
Muskingum College 
Walsh University 
Capital University 
Tiffin University 
Hiram College 
Defiance College 
Oberlin College 
Tiffin University 
Bluffton College 
Capital University 
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Senior 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Junior 

Senior 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Freshman 
Senior 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Junior 
Senior 
Junior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Senior 
Sophomore 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Junior 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Sophomore 
Senior 
Freshman 
Freshman 
Senior 
Freshman 
Junior 
Freshman 

29:44 
29:46 
29:47 
29:47 
29:47 
29:50 
29:52 
29:53 
29:55 
29:56 
29:59 
30:00 
30:01 
30:02 
30:04 
30:05 
30:06 
30:20 
30:21 
30:24 
30:26 
30:27 
30:29 
30:31 
30:33 
30:33 
30:34 
30:39 
30:40 
30:42 
30:48 
30:49 
30:50 
30:51 
30:54 
31:03 
31:03 
31:04 
31:05 
31:08 
31:09 
31: 11 
31:20 
31:26 
31:27 
31:28 
31:32 
31: 34 
31:36 
31:45 
31:48 
31:51 
32:10 
32:15 
32:21 
32:46 
33:10 
33: 11 
33:20 
33:27 
33:37 
33:39 
33:48 
34:19 
34:25 
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241 Toby Stark 
242 Andy Acree 
243 Rayshawn Craddock 
244 George Ruttagah 
245 Robert Bennett 

Defiance College 
Capital University 
Wilberforce University 
Wilberforce University 
Defiance College 
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Freshman 
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36:27 
38:12 
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